The Woman's Club of Temple City was founded December 4, 1925 to promote cultural and philanthropic work among its members and to develop interest in civic, social and educational areas of the community.

The Club House was purchased by the Woman's Club and has been used for many purposes over the years. The Temple City Library was located within the facility until 1952. It has been used by several churches; for 20 years by the Camellia Society before it moved to the Arboretum in Arcadia; dance groups; wedding receptions, and appeared in movies and wedding receptions, and appeared in movies and television programs. In 2006, the property transferred to the Historical Society of Temple City.

Club members have served the community in many ways. The Woman's Club was honored in 2019 as the Grand Marshal of the "Temple City Camelia Festival" which as established in 1944 by the Club. The City's motto "Home of the Camelias" was also the idea of the member. Some of the Clubs philanthropy projects have included:

- Temple City Unified District Schools
- Historical Society of Temple City
- Temple City High School Performing Arts
- Pregnancy Help Center
- Honor Flight Southland
- Camellia Festival Committee
- San Gabriel Humane Society
- Temple City Community Pantry
- American Cancer Society

The Woman's Club of Temple City is a 501(c)(4) Non-Profit Mutual Benefit Association Tax I.D. 95-1489032

Woman's Club of Temple City Membership Application PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Name:
Address:
City:
State: Zip Code:
Home Number:
Cell Number:
Email:
Birthday Month: Day:
\$25.00 Membership \$20.00 Facility Use \$20.00 Name Tag (optional)
Total \$
Please spell name as:
Attached my additional donation of \$
Please make checks payable to "Woman's Club of Temple City." You can mail this form or bring to the next meeting with your remittance to:
Woman's Club of Temple City
P.O. Box 283
Temple City, 91780
Application Received:

Woman's Club of Temple City

Emergency Contact Information

wiembers name
Birth Date
Primary Doctor
Doctors Phone Number
Medical History/Allergies
Medications
Hospital Preference
Emergency Contact Person(s)
Name:
Relationship:
Phone Number:
Name:
Relationship:
Phone Number:

Woman's Club of Temple City

Celebrating 99 Years Established December 4, 1925



Meeting Place

Woman's Club Hall Historical Society of Temple City 9704 Woodruff Avenue Temple City, Ca. 91780

> Mailing Address P.O. Box 283 Temple City, Ca. 91780

Email
Woman'sClubofTempleCity@gmail.com

Website www.WomansClubofTempleCity.org